

Ref: 48/SE/LC/2024-25 Date: August 20, 2024

To,

Head, Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 544122

Dear Sir/Madam,

Head, Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai- 400051

Scrip Symbol: ENTERO

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form 'C' as received from Mr. Abhitesh Kumar, one of the Designated persons of the Company.

You are requested to take the same on record.

For Entero Healthcare Solutions Limited

Jayant Prakash General Counsel, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Mem: F6742)

Encl: As above

Date: 20th August, 2024

To,

The Compliance Officer,
Entero Healthcare Solutions Limited,
Plot No. I-35 Building - B, Industrial Area Phase -I,
13/7 Mathura Road, Faridabad, Haryana, 121003

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure required under SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for sale of equity shares of the company on 19th August, 2024, details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Abhitesh Kumar

Abhitesh

Encl. As above

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Entero Healthcare Solutions Limited

ISIN of the company: INE010601016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Abhitesh Kumar,	بر	,													nos.	with contact	& address	CIN/DIN,	PAN,	Name,
Designated Person	2)						etc.)	to/others	relative	s/immediate	Director	person/	nated	group/desig	promoter	ember of the disposal	(Promoter/m acquisition/	Person	Category of
Shares	ω	etc.)	ents	entitlem	Rights	res,	Debentu	ible	Convert	Warrants,	-Shares	eg.	es (For	securiti	Type of		disposal	acquisition	prior	Securities
14671 (0.03%)	4											holding _	share	% of	No. and Type			*	to	held
Shares	v		nt, etc.)	entitleme	Rights	es,	Debentur	le	Convertib	Warrants,	Shares,	1	(For eg.	securities	Type of					held Securities acquired/Disposed
1200	6														No.					acqui
1200 1284.13	7														Value					red/Disp
Sale	∞	specify)	please	Others-	on/	Invocati	ion/	Revocat	Pledge / ble	`	se/sale	(Purcha	Type	tion	Transac					osed
Shares	9				nt, etc.)	Invocati entitleme	es, Rights	Revocat Debentur	ble	Converti	Warrants, olding	-Shares,	(For eg.	securities	Type o			disposal	post acquisition /	Securities
13471 19-08- (0.03%) 2024	10										olding	shareh	으	and %	of No.				sition/	held
19-08- 2024	11														From	shares, specify	shares/d	acquisition of	allotment advice/	held Date of
19-08- 2024	12														ОТ	pecify	shares/disposal of	¥n of	t advice/	
20-08- 2024	13											2			company	ਰ	intimation	1	0	Date
On market	14			etc.)	ESOPs,	transfer,	Inter-se	market/	off	offer/	preferential	rights/	public/	market/	(on	/disposal	intimation acquisition	-	7777	Mode
BSE/NSE	15														executed	e was	trad	the	o on which	Exchange



Vil. Saidpur, Ganesh Panapur, Dharampur Via Bidpur Dist. Vaishali, Bihar 9916141659	CPRPK7040G,
Li Caracian de la car	
	h=

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

the water

Name & Signature: Abhitesh Kumar Designation: Designated Person

Date: 20/08/2024 Place: Mumbai